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Wireless Charger / PD 20W Adapter/ Magnetic Sticker/ Manual 

Packing List:

1. Connect the wireless charger with the adapter included in the package and 
plug the adapter into a socket.

Operating Steps:

  1. Keep wireless charger away from water, liquid or wet areas.

  2. Do not try to disassemble, repair or remold the product.

  3. Do not allow children or animals to chew or suck the device.

  4. Cut off the power before cleaning the charger.

  5. Only use dry cloth or brush to clean the device.

  6. Stop using it if visible defects are observed on the charger. 

  7. Unplug the device when unused for long periods of time.

  8. Make sure it’s compatible with your device before using.

  9. Thick phone case (over 5mm) needs to be removed before charging.

10. Ensure no metal objects or magnetic material interferes with wireless charger. 

11. To achieve fast charge, a QC2.0/3.0,  PD adapter is required.

Notes:

Product Specifications:

Input:                                        5V/9V12V-----(3A Max)

Output:                                    15W(max), 5W/7.5W/10W/15W iPhone 7.5W

Operating Temperature:     Normal: 25±3℃

3. Place your wireless charging supported phone on the charging pad and ensure 
its center aligns with the center of the wireless charger.

2. Paste the magnetic sticker to the phone case to enhance magnetic forces if 
needed.

FCC WARNING:
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC RF exposure statement:
The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with minimum distance between 20cm the radiator your body.

FCC ID：2ASUP- WA-WL007

Manufacturer's Name: Shenzhen Leaderment Technology Co., Ltd.
Sample Description: Single Coil Magnetic Wireless Charger
Model number: WA-WL006, WA-WL007, WA-WL008
Operating Temperature: ‐10° C to 40° C

Manufacturer's Name: Shenzhen Leaderment Technology Co., Ltd.
Model number: WA-WL006, WA-WL007, WA-WL008
Operating Temperature: -10° C to 40° C

This device was tested for operations. To comply with RF exposure 
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 20cm must be maintained 
between the user’s body and the charger, including the antenna. Third-party 
belt-clips, holsters, and similar accessories used by this device should not 
contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet 
these requirements may not comply with RF exposure requirements and 
should be avoided. Use only the supplied or an approved antenna.
This device in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of UK Radio Equipment Regulations (SI 2017/1206); UK Electrical 
Equipment (Safety) Regulations (SI 2016/1101); and UK Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Regulations (SI 2016/1091). All essential radio test suites have 
been carried out.
1.The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 20cm 
from your body.

Cargador Inalámbrico / Adaptador PD 20W/ Pegatina Magnética/ Manual 

1. Conecta el cargador inalámbrico con el adaptador incluido en el paquete y 
conecta el adaptador a un enchufe.

Lista de Embalaje:

Pasos de Funcionamiento:

Especificaciones del Producto:

  1. Mantén el cargador inalámbrico alejado del agua, líquidos o zonas húmedas.

  2. No intentes desmontar, reparar o remodelar el producto.

  3. No permitas que los niños o animales mastiquen o chupen el dispositivo.

  4. Corta la corriente antes de limpiar el cargador.

  5. Utiliza sólo un paño seco o un cepillo para limpiar el dispositivo.

  6. Deja de utilizarlo si observas defectos visibles en el cargador. 

  7. Desenchufa el dispositivo cuando no lo utilices durante largos periodos de tiempo.

  8. Asegúrate de que sea compatible con tu dispositivo antes de usarlo.

  9. Hay que quitar la carcasa gruesa del teléfono (más de 5mm) antes de cargarlo.

10. Asegúrate de que no hay objetos metálicos o material magnético que 

       interfiera con el cargador inalámbrico. 

11. Para conseguir una carga rápida, se necesita un adaptador QC2.0/3.0 PD.

Notas:

Entrada:                                        5V/9V/12V-----(3A Max)

Salida:                                           15W(max),5W/7.5W/10W/15W iPhone 7.5W

Temperatura de Funcionamiento:   Normal: 25±3℃

3. Coloca tu teléfono que tiene que ser compatible con la carga inalámbrica en 
la base de carga y asegúrate de que su centro esté alineado con el centro del 
cargador inalámbrico.

2. Pega la pegatina magnética a la carcasa del teléfono para mejorar las fuerzas 
magnéticas cuando sea necesario.
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Caricabatterie Wireless/ Adattatore PD 20W/ Adesivo Magnetico/ Manuale 

1. Collegare il caricabatterie wireless con l'adattatore incluso nella confezione e 
collegare l'adattatore ad una presa.

Contenuto della Confezione:

Passaggi Operativi:

Specifiche del Prodotto:

  1. Tenere il caricabatterie wireless lontano da acqua, liquide o aree umide.

  2. Non cercare di smontare, riparare o rimodellare il prodotto.

  3. Non consentire ai bambini o agli animali di masticare o succhiare il dispositivo.

  4. Togliere la corrente prima di pulire il caricabatterie.

  5. Usare solo un panno asciutto o un pennello per pulire il dispositivo.

  6. Interrompere l'uso nel caso si notassero dei difetti visibili sul caricabatterie. 

  7. Scollegare il dispositivo quando non si usa per lunghi periodi di tempo.

  8. Accertarsi che sia compatibile con il dispositivo prima dell'uso.

  9. Una spessa custodia per il telefono (oltre 5 mm) deve essere rimossa prima della ricarica.

10. Accertarsi che nessun oggetto metallico o materiale magnetico interferisca 

       con il caricabatterie wireless. 

11. Per ottenere una ricarica rapida, occorre un adattatore QC2.0/3.0 PD

Note:

Input:                                                   5V/9V/12V-----(3A Max)

Output:                                               15W(max),5W/7.5W/10W/15W iPhone 7.5W

Temperatura di Funzionamento:  Normale: 25±3℃

3. Porre il telefono supportato per la ricarica wireless sulla base per la ricarica e 
assicurarsi che il suo centro sia allineato con il centro del caricabatterie wireless.

2. Incollare l'adesivo magnetico sulla custodia del telefono per migliorare la 
forza magnetica, se necessario.
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ワイヤレス充電器、PD 20Wアダプター、マグネットステッカー、マニュアル

1. ワイヤレス充電器とパッケージに同梱されているアダプターを接続し、アダ
プターをコンセントに差し込みます。

付属品：

操作手順:

製品仕様：

  1. ワイヤレス充電器は、水や液体、濡れた場所に近づけないでください。
  2. 製品の分解、修理、改造をしないでください。
  3. 子供や動物にデバイスを噛ませたり吸わせたりしないでください。
  4. 充電器を掃除する前に電源を切ってください。
  5. デバイスのクリーニングには、乾いた布またはブラシのみを使用してください。
  6. 充電器に目に見える欠陥が見られる場合は、使用を中止してください。
  7. 長時間使用しない場合は、プラグを抜いてください。
  8. お使いの機器との互換性を確認してからお使いください。
  9. 厚手の携帯電話ケース（5mm以上）は充電前に取り外す必要があります。
10. ワイヤレス充電器に金属物や磁気を帯びたものが干渉しないようにしてく
      ださい。
11. 急速充電を行うには、QC2.0/3.0 PDアダプタが必要です。

注意事項:

入力:                                                     5V/9V/12V-----(3A Max)
出力:                                                     15W(最大),5W/7.5W/10W/15W iPhone 7.5W
動作温度:                                             通常: 25±3℃

3. ワイヤレス充電対応のスマホを充電パッドに置き、その中心がワイヤレス充
電器の中心と一致するようにします。

2. 必要に応じて磁気シールをスマホケースに貼り付けて磁力を強化します。
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Kabelloses Ladegerät/ PD 20 W Adapter/ Magnetischer Aufkleber/ Handbuch

Packungsinhalt:

1. Verbinden Sie das kabellose Ladegerät mit dem im Lieferumfang 
enthaltenen Adapter und stecken Sie den Adapter in eine Steckdose.

Bedienung:

  1. Halten Sie das kabellose Ladegerät von Wasser, Flüssigkeiten oder Nässe fern.

  2.  Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu zerlegen, zu reparieren oder umzubauen.

  3. Erlauben Sie Kindern oder Tieren nicht, an dem Gerät zu kauen oder zu lutschen.

  4. Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz bevor Sie es reinigen.

  5. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Geräts nur ein trockenes Tuch oder eine Bürste.

  6. Verwenden Sie es nicht mehr, wenn sichtbare Defekte am Ladegerät festgestellt werden. 

  7. Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz, wenn Sie es längere Zeit nicht benutzen.

  8. Vergewissern Sie sich, bevor Sie es benutzen, dass es mit Ihrem Gerät kompatibel ist.

  9. Eine dicke Handyhülle (über 5 mm) muss vor dem Laden entfernt werden.

10. Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Metallgegenstände oder magnetisches Material das

       kabellose Ladegerät stören. 

11.  Um die Schnelllade-Funktion zu nutzen, ist ein QC2.0/3.0-PD Adapter erforderlich.

Hinweise:

Technische Daten:

Eingangsspannung:               5 V/9 V/12 V-----(3A Max)

Ausgangsleistung:                15 W (max.), 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W iPhone 7,5 W

Betriebstemperatur:             Normal: 25 ± 3℃.

3. Legen Sie Ihr Handy, das natürlich kabelloses Laden unterstützen muss, auf 
das Ladepad und stellen Sie sicher, dass seine Mitte mit der Mitte des kabellosen 
Ladegeräts übereinstimmt.

2. Kleben Sie den magnetischen Aufkleber auf das Telefongehäuse, um die 
Magnetfelder zu verstärken, falls erforderlich.
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Chargeur sans fil/ Adaptateur PD 20 W/ Autocollant magnétique/ Manuel

1. Connectez le chargeur sans fil à l'adaptateur inclus dans l'emballage et 
branchez l'adaptateur sur une prise de courant.

Contenu:

Manuel d'Utilisation:

Caractéristiques du Produit:

  1. Évitez que votre chargeur sans fil entre en contact avec de l'eau, des liquides ou de le s

       tocker dans des zones humides.

  2. N'essayez jamais de démonter, réparer ou modifier l’appareil.

  3. Ne laissez pas les enfants ou les animaux mâcher ou mettre l'appareil en bouche.

  4. Coupez l'alimentation du chargeur avant de le nettoyer.

  5. Utilisez uniquement un chiffon sec ou une brosse pour nettoyer l'appareil.

  6. Cessez toute utilisation si vous observez des défauts visibles sur le chargeur. 

  7. Débranchez l'appareil lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes.

  8. Assurez-vous que le chargeur est bien compatible avec votre appareil avant de l'utiliser.

  9. Les étuis et coques de téléphone épais (plus de 5 mm) doivent être retirés avant le chargement.

10. Assurez-vous qu'aucun objet métallique ou matériau magnétique n'interfère avec le 

       chargeur sans fil. 

11. Pour bénéficier de la charge rapide, un adaptateur PD QC2.0/ 3.0 est nécessaire.

Remarques:

Entrée :                                                    5 V/9 V/12 V-----(3A Max)

Sortie :                                                     15 W (max.),5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W iPhone 7,5 W

Température de Fonctionnement :   Normal: 25 ±3℃

3. Placez votre téléphone compatible avec la recharge sans fil sur le socle de 
charge et assurez-vous que le centre est bien aligné avec le centre du chargeur 
sans fil.

2. Collez l'autocollant magnétique sur la coque du téléphone pour renforcer la 
fixation magnétique si nécessaire.
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User Manual

封面

Prolinx GmbH
Brehmstr.56, 40239 Duesseldorf GermanyEC REP

Syncwire UK Ltd.
C/O Lai and Co.109 Portland Street, Manchester, M1 6NUK REP

EN
Thanks for choosing WAWO. We commit to providing a unique 3-year 
warranty for products ordered on authorized channels.

Please feel free to contact us via the official sales channel if you need 
any after-sales support. Our customer service professionals will be on 
continuous standby. WAWO warrants to replace any damaged, 
defective, or incorrect items within the warranty period.

support@wawolife.com

DE
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für WAWO entschieden haben. 

Wir verpflichten uns, eine einzigartige 3-Jahres-Garantie auf Produkte 
zu geben, die über autorisierte Kanäle bestellt werden. WAWO 
garantiert, jedes Produkt zu ersetzen, das sich innerhalb der 
Garantiezeit als fehlerhaft erweist.

Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns über den offiziellen Vertriebskanal, wenn Sie 
Unterstützung nach dem Kauf benötigen. Unsere Kundendienstmitar-
beiter stehen Ihnen jederzeit zur Verfügung.

support@wawolife.com

EN DE FR

ES IT JP
FR
Merci d’avoir choisi WAWO. 

Nous nous engageons à offrir une garantie unique de 3 ans sur tous les 
produits commandés via nos canaux de vente autorisés. WAWO assure le 
remplacement de tout produit défectueux pendant la période de garantie.

N'hésitez pas à nous contacter via le canal de vente officiel si vous avez 
besoin d'une assistance après-vente. Les professionnels de notre service 
client sont toujours là pour vous répondre.

support@wawolife.com

ES
Gracias por haber elegido WAWO. 

Nos comprometemos a proporcionar una garantía única de 3 años para los 
productos pedidos en los canales autorizados. WAWO garantiza la 
sustitución de cualquier producto que se demuestre defectuoso dentro del 
periodo de garantía.

Por favor, no dudes en ponerte en contacto con nosotros a través del canal 
oficial de ventas si necesitas cualquier tipo de asistencia posventa. 
Nuestros profesionales del servicio de atención al cliente estarán 
continuamente a tu disposición.

support@wawolife.com

IT
Grazie per aver scelto WAWO. 

Ci impegniamo nel fornire una garanzia unica di 3 anni per i prodotti ordinati 
sui canali autorizzati. WAWO assicura di sostituire ogni prodotto che si è 
dimostrato essere difettoso entro il periodo di garanzia.

Si prega di non esitare a contattarci tramite il canale di vendita ufficiale se si 
avesse la necessità di un supporto post-vendita. I nostri professionisti del 
servizio clienti saranno in continua attesa.

support@wawolife.com

JP
WAWOをご利用いただきありがとうございます。

WAWOは、正規のルートでご注文いただいた製品に対して、独自の3年保証
を提供いたします。WAWOは、保証期間内に欠陥がある製品を交換します
。

アフターセールスのサポートが必要な場合は、公式販売チャネルを通じて
お気軽にお問い合わせください。当社のカスタマーサービス担当者が常時
待機しております。

support@wawolife.com

Manufacturer's Name: Shenzhen Leaderment Technology Co., Ltd.
Sample Description: Single Coil Magnetic Wireless Charger
Model number: WA-WL006, WA-WL007, WA-WL008
Operating Temperature: ‐10° C to 40° C

This device was tested for operations. To comply with RF exposure 
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 20cm must be maintained 
between the user’s body and the charger, including the antenna. Third-party 
belt-clips, holsters, and similar accessories used by this device should not 
contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet 
these requirements may not comply with RF exposure requirements and 
should be avoided. Use only the supplied or an approved antenna.
This device in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. All essential radio test suites have been 
carried out. This restriction will be applied to all Member States of European 
Union.
1.The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 20cm 
from your body

Radiated H-Field              -61.801dBuAm(@10m)

TX/RX frequency range            110-205 kHz

Radiated H-Field              -61.801dBuAm(@10m)

TX/RX frequency range            110-205 kHz

1 2

10 11 12 13 14

5 6 7 8 93 4

封底
15 16 1817


